

CS No. 2659/24
Ravi Kr. Vs. Vijay Singh

06.11.2024

Fresh suit received u/o 37CPC by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Harsh Dhingra Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

This is a suit for recovery of Rs. 3.50 Lacs alongwith interest filed by the plaintiff alongwith the list of documents, copies of documents and original documents mentioned therein.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for appearance in prescribed proforma to defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 10.03.2025. PF be filed within a week from today. Summons be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.11.2024_(ch)