

CS No. 2659/24
Ravi Kr. vs. Vijay Singh

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Harshit Khanna Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Process issued to defendant not received back.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed tracking report to show the delivery of RC and submits that defendant is deliberately and intentionally avoiding the service of summons and seeks time to move appropriate application qua the same. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
08.06.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.02.2026